506309159 10/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6355908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK KEVIN KELLEY	10/12/2020
CHRISTOPHER BARLOW ALDRIDGE	10/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRICK KEVIN KELLEY
Street Address:	3103 HARRIS PARK AVE.
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17073609	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-0021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123459767

Email: dsimmons@ivcpatentagency.com

Correspondent Name: IVC PATENT AGENCY
Address Line 1: 7637 PARKVIEW CIRCLE
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KELLEY-001 NPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID O. SIMMONS
SIGNATURE:	/David O. Simmons/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054093 FRAME: 0833

506309159

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with any Agreement(s) with the undersigned and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Patrick Kevin Kelley, a person residing in the state of Texas, and having the following mailing address; 3103 Harris Park Ave., Austin, TX 78705 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and for vesting title to said invention and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements. in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Application for U.S. Patent entitled LIQUID CONTAINERS HAVING A VENT STRUCTURE PROMOTING

IMPROVEI	D LIQUID DISPENSING, which	
	Has been executed by the undersigned on,	
	X. Has been executed by the undersigned concurrently her	ewith,
	Which was filed on, and assign	ned Serial No.
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignmen	t on the date indicated below:
Signature:		Date:
	Patrick Kevin Kelley	
Signature:	3103 Harris Park Ave., Austin, TX 78705 1/5 Gristopher Bayov Addidge	Date: 10/16/20
	12608 Terra Nova Lane, Austin, Texas 78727 US	

STATE OF TEXAS	\$		
COUNTY OF			
BEFORE ME, the appeared Patrick Kevin Kell and acknowledged to me that	ey, known to me to be the pe	rson whose name is sub:	
GIVEN under my h	and and seal of office this	day of	. 2020.
		Notary Public	
STATE OF TEXAS	§		
COUNTY OF Travis	§		
appeared Christopher Barlo	w Aldridge, known to me to) be the person whose n	(to be? , 2020, personally same is subscribed to the foregoing purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN under my b	and and seal of office this	16 day of Octob	⊌ /*, 2026.
		and	nll
	99500000000000000000000000000000000000	Notary Public	

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with any Agreement(s) with the undersigned and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Patrick Kevin Kelley, a person residing in the state of Texas, and having the following mailing address: 3103 Harris Park Ave., Austin, TX 78705 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and for vesting title to said invention and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Application for U.S. Patent entitled LIQUID CONTAINERS HAVING A VENT STRUCTURE PROMOTING IMPROVED LIQUID DISPENSING, which

12608 Terra Nova Lane, Austin, Texas 78727 US

	Has been executed by the undersigned on	
	X Has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herev	with,
	Which was filed on,, and assigned	ed Serial No.
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOR I have duly executed this Assignment	on the date indicated below:
Signature:	The state of the s	Date: 10/14/20
	Patrick Kevin Kelley 3105 Harris Park Ave., Austin, TX 78705 US	,
Signature:		Date:
-	Christopher Barlow Aldridge	

REEL: 054093 FRAME: 0836

STATE OF TEXAS	§			
COUNTY OF TRAYIS	<u>></u> §			
BEFORE ME, th appeared Patrick Kevin Ke and acknowledged to me th	lley, known to me to be	, on this <u>2</u> day of the person whose name is time for the purposes and	subscribed to the for	egoing instrument,
	hand and seal of office to CINDY BRANCH y Notary ID # 5438387 pires November 4, 2023	his 12 day of 04 Notary Public	2020.	
STATE OF TEXAS	§			
COUNTY OF	§			
BEFORE ME, the appeared Christopher Barkinstrument, and acknowled expressed.	ow Aldridge, known to		ose name is subscribe	d to the foregoing
GIVEN under my	hand and seal of office t	his day of	, 2020.	
		Notary Public	3	

Assignment - Page 2